UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

	Date of Report (Date of earliest event rep	oorted): September 24, 2019	
	Safehold I (Exact name of registrant as spec		
Maryland	001-38122		30-0971238
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission Fil Number)	le	(IRS Employer Identification Number)
1114 Avenue of tl	ne Americas		
39th Flo	oor		
New York , NY		1	10036
(Address of principal e	executive offices)	(Zi	p Code)
	Registrant's telephone number, including	area code: (212) 930-9400	
	N/A		
	(Former name or former address, if ch	anged since last report.)	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form provisions:	a 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously	satisfy the filing obligation of the	e registrant under any of the following
\square Written communications pursuant to Rule	425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 23	0.425)	
\square Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-1	2 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.1	.4a-12)	
\square Pre-commencement communications purs	suant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange	e Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
\square Pre-commencement communications purs	suant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange	e Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	
Indicate by check mark whether the registrar or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Ac		ned in Rule 405 of the Securities	Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter)
Emerging growth company \boxtimes			
If an emerging growth company, indicate by revised financial accounting standards provide			ı period for complying with any new o
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(l	b) of the Act:		
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchang	ge on which registered
Common Stock	SAFE	NY	/SE

or

Item 8.01 Other Events

Safehold Inc. ("SAFE") reported that it has entered into a definitive agreement with a multi-billion domestic core real estate fund to create a new \$285 million ground lease at 135 West 50th Street in New York City. The transaction is expected to close in the fourth quarter of 2019, and is subject to customary closing conditions.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the dersigned, thereunto duly authorized.				
Saf	iehold Inc			

		Safehold Inc.	
Date:	September 30, 2019	By:	/s/ JAY SUGARMAN
			Jay Sugarman Chief Executive Officer